# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Medic First Aid International, Inc.		02/17/2010	CORPORATION: OREGON

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ASHI Holding Company	
Street Address:	1450 Westec Drive	
City:	Eugene	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97402	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1203969	
Registration Number:	1713566	MEDIC FIRST AID
Serial Number:	76539198	MEDIC HEALTH & SAFETY
Serial Number:	76539189	MEDIC HEALTH & SAFETY

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (503)595-5301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-595-5300

Email: ptotmdocket@klarquist.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin M. Hayes

Address Line 1: 121 SW Salmon Street

Address Line 2: One World Trade Center, Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4169-35415-01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kevin M. Hayes

900155567 TRADEMARK
REEL: 004155 FRAME: 0336

OP \$115.00 1203969

Signature:	/Kevin M. Hayes/	
Date:	02/22/2010	
Total Attachments: 3 source=MEDIC Assignment to ASHI 2.17.10#page1.tif source=MEDIC Assignment to ASHI 2.17.10#page2.tif source=MEDIC Assignment to ASHI 2.17.10#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004155 FRAME: 0337

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Medic First Aid International, Inc., an Oregon corporation, having a place of business at P.O. Box 21738, 1450 Wester Drive, Eugene, Oregon 97402, is the owner of the marks as shown on the attached Exhibit A, as well as their corresponding United States and Canadian Registrations (collectively referred to hereinafter as "the Marks"); and

WHEREAS, ASHI Holding Company, a Delaware corporation, having offices at P.O. Box 21738, 1450 Wester Drive, Eugene, Oregon 97402, is desirous of acquiring the Marks:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Medic First Aid International, Inc. does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASHI Holding Company all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

21 1.

THIS ASSIGNMENT da	ted and effective as of $\frac{7/7/20/0}{}$ .
	MEDIC FIRST AID INTERNATIONAL, INC.
Date: 02/17/2010	By:



STATE OF OREGON	)
COUNTY OF Lane	) ss.
COUNTY OF Lake	)

On this 17 day of February, 2009, before me personally came the above-named Bill Clenderew, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes set forth.



[SEAL]

Notary Public for Oregon

My Commission expires: June 4, 2010

AL SEAL JEGER JC - OREGON 4 NO. 406746 3 JUNE 4, 2010

## EXHIBIT A

COUNTRY	MARK	FILING DATE	APP. NO.	REG, DATE	REG, NO,
CANADA		12/3/1996	830,650	3/29/1999	510181
CANADA	MEDIC FIRST AID	12/3/1996	830,649	4/16/1999	511011
CANADA	EMP	12/3/1996	830,646	12/10/1998	505367
CANADA	EMP CANADA	12/3/1996	830,648	12/11/1998	505420
CÁNADA	CIRCLE OF CARE Design	12/3/1996	830,647	3/18/1999	509572
USA		1/22/1979	73/200,883	8/3/1982	1,203,969
USA	MEDIC FIRST AID	7/23/1991	74/188,456	9/8/1992	1,713,586
USA	MEDIC HEALTH & SAFETY (Word Mark)	8/21/2003	76/539,198	VIOLIUVE	131 103000
USA	MEDIC HEALTH & SAFETY (Logo)  MEDIC Health & Safety	8/21/2003	76/539,169		

**RECORDED: 02/24/2010**